NO. 190

Patent Case No. 21850YP

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		OF THE UNITED STA				
1.	Conveying party(les):			2. Nature of conveyance:		
Name(s)		ExecutionDate(s	<u>)</u>	Assignment Security Agreement		greement
Philippe G. Nant	ermet	December 6, 200	<sub>05</sub> [[	Merger	Change of	Name
Hemaka A. Raja		December 6, 20		Other:		
Harold G. Selnic	<u></u>					
Keith P. Moore	<u> </u>	December 6, 2005		Name and addre	ess of receiving	partv(ies):
7,0,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,		December 6, 20	<u> </u>	ame: MERCK & 0		
			—	arrio.		
			ir	iternal Address: 🖪	RY60-30	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del> </del>	s	treet Address: <u>P.C</u>	), Box 2000	
			lo	ity & State: RAH	WAY, NEW JEF	RSEY
				ip/Postal Code: <u>0</u>		
•		1	1	•		
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes		Additional name(s) addresses attache		🔀 No
	per(s) or patent number(s)		<del></del>	***************************************		
,.	ication No(s). <u>11/791.465</u>			, filed on <u>5-23-07</u>	7	<u> </u>
and titled:	.,					
MACROCY DISEASE	CLIC AMINOPYRIDYL BE	TA-SECRETASE IN	NHIBITORS F	OR THE TREATM	ENT OF ALZHE	IMER'S
(b) If this docu	nent is being filed togethe	r with a new applica	tion, the exec	ution date of the a	pplication is:	
				onal numbers atta		s No
	s of party to whom corresp iments should be mailed:	<b>-</b>		of applications &	k patents invol	/ea: 1
Name: John C. To		•	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
				closed		
Internal Address:	MERCK & CO., INC.	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC.		The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit		
	P.O. BOX 2000 RY60	-30		account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.		
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip	o: <u>07065-0907</u> 8, <b>Depo</b> s		it account number: 13-2755.		
		DO NOT UŞE	THIS SPACE		<del></del>	
9. Statement and	signature:				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing in	formation is	true and correct	and any attach	ed copy is a true
	copy of the original document.		00 0	C4	•	
<u>John C. Todaro</u> Reg. No. <u>3</u>		. <u>36,036</u>	Mari	Stor-	<u>J</u> a	nuary 24, 2 <u>008</u>
Name of Pe	rson Signing		- //	Signature		Date
	Total number of pa	ages including cov	∕er sheet, att	achments, and d	locuments: 3	
OTE: Send to Mail	Stop Assignment Rec	ordation Service	s or Fax to	Patent and Trad	lemark Office	at (571) 273-014
	*	E OF MAILING O				
I hereby certify that addressed to: Din Trademark Office	t this correspondence is being depeter of the U.S. Patent and Trace	***************************************	************************	***************************************	***************************************	an envelope o U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Ty	oe) Kathy Reynolds	ABER CAMAA CAMERAAA AA AA CAASAA AA A	TET NA NA PARAMETANTAN'I PROPENSIA.	bb		
Signature	Marthy Ru	y colds	Da	te 1-24-08	a Cara Sanisa in Garagain an in	MANUSCHIMI) pe p p - do [minored

NO. 190	P. 2	PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 21850Y

U.S. Serial No. 11/791

## Filing Date <u>5.23.</u>07 ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

PCT Appl. No. \_\_\_ Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_

For value received, we. Philippe G. Nantermet, Hemaka A. Rajapakse, Harold G. Selnick, and Keith P. Moore

of 1004 Woodside Circle, Lansdale, PA 19446; 40 Rices Mill Road, Wyncote, PA 19095; 1232 Lois Road, Ambler, PA 19002 and 22 Meadowbrook Road, North Wales, PA 19454 respectfully

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

MACROCYCLIC AMINOPYRIDYL BETA-SECRETASE INHIBITORS FOR THE TREATMENT OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21850Y and in application(s) Serial No. 60/630,319 filed on 11/23/2004; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), filed on ; Senal No.

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful eaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, John C. Todaro	_ or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK, & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No.	(s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.
Signed at Wost-Point Pr this 6	ay of Decina, 2005
Plulm & Nantend	A Longo
Philippe G. Nantermet	Hemaka A. Rajapakse
Harold I Johnet	Z B. Mo
Harold G. Selnick	Keith P. Moore

		Attorne	ey Docket Number 21850Y
			U.S. Serial No
	ASSIGNMEN'	T AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date <u>5・23・67</u>
			PCT Appl. No.
	1		Filing Date
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS			-
County of MONTGOMERY			
Personally appeared bef	ore me the above-named Phili P. M	ppe G. Nantermet Harold G. Se coore	elnick Hemaka A. Rajapakse Keith
to make and leaves to make	a ha tha mayaan(a) wika ayaant	ad the foreseeing instrument and i	acknowledged said instrument to be
1	seeds 1		acknowledged sate instrument to be
their free act and deed this COMMONWEAL	Day of STACE	<u>, 2005</u> .	
Gabrielle A. Upper Gwynedd My Commissio	Gordon, Notery Public Twp., Montgomery County n Expires Nov. 26, 2009	Yalır	ielle A. Hurdon
Member, Pennsylv	ania Association of Notaries	•	Notary Public
Signed at	this	day of,	
DIEROGRE	4113		<del></del> -
		<del></del>	
County of	> ss.		
County of	···-		
	J		
Personally appeared before	me the above-named		
, 11			
to me known and known to me to be	the person(s) who executed the	ne foregoing instrument and ackr	owledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of		
	<b>y</b>	,	
			Notary Public
			,

**PATENT** REEL: 020413 FRAME. P438 of 2

NO. 190

P. 3

PATENT

JAN. 24. 2008 2:04PM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720